

Rajput PR

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

BAIL APPLICATION NO.3456 OF 2025

Mohammad Uvesh Javed Samim **...Applicant**
Versus
State of Maharashtra **...Respondent**

Mr Dilip Shinde , for the Applicant.
Ms Manisha R. Tidke, APP for the Respondent - State.

CORAM DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.
DATED: 10TH SEPTEMBER 2025

PC:-

- 1.** Leave to amend to file certified copy of the charge-sheet is granted. Amendment to be carried out within 2 days.
- 2.** Mr.Shinde, learned counsel for the Applicant undertakes to serve a copy of the present Application alongwith its annexures on the learned APP appearing in the matter.
- 3.** Stand over to **22nd September, 2025.**

(DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J)