

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

BAIL APPLICATION NO. 3456 OF 2025

Mohammad Uvesh Javed Samim Khan ...Applicant

Versus

State of Maharashtra ...Respondent

Mr. Amol Mhatre, *with Vinay Chavan, i/b Dilip Shinde for the Applicant.*

Ms. Poonam P. Bhosale, *h/for Ms. Megha Bajoria, APP for the Respondent-State.*

Mr. T.D.Bhopale, *PSI attached to Pelhar Police Station, Palghar, present.*

CORAM DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.

DATED: 29th JANUARY 2026

PC:-

1. At the request of Ms. Poonam Bhosale, learned APP holding for Ms. Megha Bajoria, learned APP representing the State in the matter, stand over to **13th February 2026**.

(DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J)

Digitally
signed by
SHAMBHAVI
SHAMBHAVI
NILESH
SHIVGAN
Date:
2026.01.30
13:48:06
+0530